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John Lindgren

From: Antonette Fabrizi on behalf of Town Council

Sent: Thursday, October 10, 2019 8:32 AM

To: Joshua Martin; Wayne Bergman; John Lindgren; Kelly Churney

Subject: FW: Sea Streets

 

 

-----Original Message----- 

From: Susu Dougherty <susu10@aol.com>  

Sent: Wednesday, October 09, 2019 2:44 PM 

To: Town Council <TCouncil@TownofPalmBeach.com>; Danielle Hickox Moore 

<DMoore@TownofPalmBeach.com>; Bobbie Lindsay <BLindsay@TownofPalmBeach.com>; 

Margaret Zeidman <MZeidman@TownofPalmBeach.com>; 

jaraskog@towncouncilofpalmbeacg.com; Gail Coniglio <GConiglio@TownofPalmBeach.com>; 

Lew Crampton <lcrampton@TownOfPalmBeach.com>; Kirk Blouin 

<KBlouin@TownofPalmBeach.com> 

Subject: Sea Streets 

 

******Note: This email was sent from a source external to the Town of Palm Beach. Links or 

attachments should not be accessed unless expected from a trusted source. Additionally, all 

requests for information or changes to Town records should be verified for 

authenticity.****** 

 

Dear Mayor and Town Council Members: 

 

Thank you for your work on our behalf.  I would like to clearly state my position regarding the 

determination or the possibility of a historic district designation for the Sea Streets.   I am 

opposed to this designation and further I am disturbed by this disjointed process. 

 

I believe all home owners should have the right of self determination within the current laws 

and regulations with regard to a landmark status.  I believe that the home owner should 

always be in agreement and always be brought into any consideration before any action is 

taken.  Therefore I am 100% opposed the the landmark commissions actions and would like a 

final ruling to oppose their action taken on the 10th of October. 

 

Thank you again. 

 

Susan Dougherty 

163 Seabreeze Ave 
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